## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE MEGHALAYA 27 - 12 SHILLONG

## **ORDER**

In pursuance to Govt. letter No. HPL.159/2013/16, dt. 30.05.2014, WP BNC Wansuk Myrthong of 1<sup>st</sup> MLP Bn, on promotion to the rank of AB Asstt. Sub-Inspector (Out of turn promotion from the post of Constable to that of AB-ASI post) is hereby transferred and posted to 6<sup>th</sup> MLP Bn, Camp Shillong with effect from the date of issue of this order.

She should be release immediately.

Sd/-(SHRI P. J. P HANAMAN, IPS) Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo No. FM/IV-20/2013/16

Dated: Shillong the 2840ct' 2014.

## As directed copy to:-

- Shri P. J. P. Hanaman, IPS, Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 2. The Addl. DGP, (CID/SB) / (L&O) / (HQR/Admn.) / (TAP) / (F&ES/R/PR) /, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 3. Inspector General of Police ((ID) / (TAP) / (Hqr/Admn & Oprs.), Meghalaya, Shillong / (SB/Bdr.), I/c, Westerr Range, Tura.
- 4. The Dy. Inspector General of Police(ER) / (CID/ACB/Vig.) / (Admn./Hqr) /, Meghalava, Shillong for favour of information.
- 5. The Commandant, 1st MLP Bn, Mawiong for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Commandant, 6<sup>th</sup> MLP Bn, Camp Shillong with a copy of Govt. approval letter No, No. HPL. 159/2013/16, dt. 30.05.2014 for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police, (SCRB), Meghalaya, Shillong for updating in Department's website.
- 8. The In-Charge, Computer Wing / Confidential Branch, PHQ for information ■nd necessary action.

Asstt. Inspector General of Police (E) Meghalaya, Shillong